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List of shortlisted candidates-Ngoma : 11/10/2021 

 
No Applicant ID Last Name FirstName Email Position School 

center 
Date Time 

1 21086812AA ABIMANA Gerard abimana960@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

2 2100019510 AHIZANGEZA Emmanuel ahizangezae@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

3 21094741CG AKIMANA Fortunée akimanaf2021@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

4 21048894GI AKIMANA Josiane akimanajosiane@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

5 21040113EC BAHATI Celestin bahaticelestin2@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

6 21018127AA BAJENEZA Jean Marie 
Vianney 

bajenezajmv2016@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

7 21092638HG BAMURANGE Adrie bamurangeadrie1992@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

8 21080892IE BAMUREBE Marie Rose bamureberose42@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

9 21026655DE BARAHIRA Jean Bosco barahira24@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

10 21009579DE BARAMBIRWA Cyprien barambirwa@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

11 21091705BI BARAYAVUGA Jean Paul barayavugaj5@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

12 21054970CG BARERE Alice barerealice@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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13 21054970CG BARERE Alice barerealice@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

14 21045149EC BASHIMANDE Fabien bashimandefabien@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

15 21072720HG BAZARAMA Venerande bazaramav@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

16 21048243IE BENEMARIYA Valentine vbenemariya@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

17 21063954CG BIHOYIKI Stanislas bihoyikis86@gmail.com English teacher A1 GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

18 21108383CG BIKORIMANA Frederic bikorfred12@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

19 21064437FA BISANGABAGABO Theoneste bagabotheos@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

20 21113202IE BYUKUSENGE 
KAGABA 

Hilarie hbyukusengekagaba@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

21 21102246AA Dieuveut RUGANZA  druganza@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

22 2100036397 DUKUNDIMANA Eric dukunderic@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

23 21087522DE DUSABE Diane welcomemukiriya@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

24 21215172CG DUSABE Gaspard gasparddusabe073@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

25 21081199HG DUSABEMARIYA EPAPHRODITE dusabemariyae1997@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

26 21070768FA DUSABIMANA Salome salomedusabi@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

27 21017504IE DUSHIMIMANA Felix felixdushimimana99@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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28 21059436GI DUSHIMIMANA Clenie dushimimanaclenie@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

29 21017504IE DUSHIMIMANA Felix felixdushimimana99@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

30 21074835EC Eugenie MUKAYITESI  mukayitesieugenie@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

31 2100051482 GAHONGAYIRE Sylvie sylviegahongayire2010@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

32 21076661HG HABAGUSENGA Didas didashabagusenga12@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

33 21082331GI HABARUREMA Samuel samuelhabarurema@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

34 21035125BI HABIMANA EMMANUEL emmanuelhab6@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

35 21059010GI HABINEZA Anastase habinezaanastase@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

36 21089474FA HABINEZA Alexis habinezaa82@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

37 21078913HG HABINEZA Jean  De  Dieu jadohabineza@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

38 2100018171 HABIYAMBERE Isaac habiyambereisaac1@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

39 21028488DE HABUMUKIZA Jerome habumukizajerome8@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship teacher 
A1 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

40 21040647CG HAGENIMANA Donat hagenadonat2018@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

41 21093022HG HAKIZIMANA Alexis hakizimanaa1995@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

42 21053393IE HARINDINTWARI David ntwaridavid34@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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43 21070314IE HASINGIZWIMANA Dieudonne isingizwedieudonne2020@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

44 2100088527 HATEGEKIMANA Francois francishat2@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

45 21047626CG ICYIMPAYE Jeannette icyimpayeje@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

46 2100109509 ICYIZANYE Elianne icyizanye2021@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

47 21050303IE IMANINDINDE Anne Marie 
Evelyne 

iannemarieeve@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

48 21071979EC INTIME TUYISHIME Theophile theophileintime@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

49 21110077HG IRADUKUNDA Delphine iradukundadelphine078@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

50 21087358EC IRADUKUNDA Ruth iradukundaruth260@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

51 21042956HG IRADUKUNDA Gilbert iradugilbert@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

52 21079542IE IRAGENA Jeanne D'Arc jiragena29@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

53 21070813CG ISHIMWE Belise ishimwebelise1995@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

54 21073566CG IYAKAREMYE Innocent iyakaremyeinnocent59@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

55 21065608CG IYAKAREMYE Théogène iyakaremyetheogene2@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

56 21116270AA Josee MUSENGAYIRE musejo97@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

57 21109032GI KABUNGANIRE Emmanuel kabunganireemmanuel@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

58 21057141BI KAMAGAJU Thacienne kamagajuthacienne1@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

59 21113467FA KAMALIZA Evelyne kamalizaevalyne@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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60 21086111AA KAMALIZA Assoumpta kassoumpta89@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education teacher 
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

61 21107510BI KAMASHARA Angelique akamashara@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

62 21099116BI KANTENGWA Françoise kantengwafrancoise1@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

63 21110269AA KARANGIRWA Claudien karangirwaclaudien@gmail.com French and English 
teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

64 21089407HG KAYIGIRE Dative kayigiredative@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

65 21059526AA KAYITESI Adeline kayitesiadeline4@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

66 21112378BI KAYITESI Aliane alianekay36@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

67 21070364DE KAYITESI Marie Jeanne jkayitesi3@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

68 21112264HG MANARIYO JEAN DE DIEU jmanariyo72@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

69 21071216EC MANIRAHO Denys maniraho62@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

70 21040738HG MANIRIHO Emmanuel emaniriho7@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

71 21104940FA MANISHIMWE ALICE alicemanishimwe06@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

72 2100064826 MANIZABAYO   izabayo10.aliane@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical Education 
teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

73 21115793DE MARIE CLAIRE UWIMANA  uwimanamarieclaire91@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

74 21055946AA MAZIMPAKA Philbert philbertmazimpaka123@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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75 2100069216 MBONIGABA Fidele mbonifidele1@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

76 21082647GI MBONYINSHUTI Abel mbonyabel@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

77 21216645IE MPAGAZEHE Isidore isidorempagazehe25@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

78 21101846BI MUGABO Jean Paul mugabojeanpaul7@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

79 21115046CG MUGENI Yvette billoneal89@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

80 2100102582 MUGENZI Jean Claude jeanclaudemugenzi0@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

81 2100102953 MUHAWENIMANA Domitille domithillemuhawe@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

82 21074429HG MUHAWENIMANA Theopiste muhawenimanat32@gmail.com Computer Lab 
attendant 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

83 21047512IE MUHIRE JEAN JULES muhirejeanjules65@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

84 21047512IE MUHIRE JEAN JULES muhirejeanjules65@gmail.com Biology and Health 
Sciences teacher 
A1 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

85 21100217AA MUHORAKEYE Roseline muhorarose@gmail.com French teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

86 21089297AA MUJAWAYEZU Marguerite mujawayezumarg2020@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

87 21094874BI MUKABUGINGO Claudine mukabugingoclaudine8@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

88 21078567IE MUKABUTERA Agnes mukaaagnes@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

89 21084767BI MUKADUSABE Claudine claudinemukadusabe98@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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90 21113585GI MUKADUSENGE Jeannette mukadusengej1997@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

91 2100072715 MUKAKARISA Annualite mukakarisaannualite@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

92 21065192IE MUKAMUGABO Christine mukamugabochris@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

93 2100053473 MUKANDAMAGE Clementine mkgecreme02@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

94 2100118222 MUKANDAYISENGA Faustine mukandayisengafauti@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

95 21095243AA MUKANEZA Jacqueline mukanezajacque@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

96 21057202HG MUKANGAMIJE Assinath mukangamijeassin89@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

97 21054884CG MUKANIZEYIMANA Claudine mukanizeyimanaclaudine@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

98 21118659DE MUKANIZEYIMANA Clemence muclemance@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

99 21056210HG MUKANKUNDIYE Christine mukankundiyechristine14@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

100 21027208EC MUKANSENGIYUMVA Placidie pmnsengiyumva@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

101 21027208EC MUKANSENGIYUMVA Placidie pmnsengiyumva@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

102 21108954GI MUKANTIBIBAZA Fortunée mukantibibazaf90@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

103 21214131AA MUKANTWALI Claudine mukantwalic1993@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

104 21103768EC MUKANYANDWI Jeanne mukajani2018@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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105 21077341BI MUKANYESHYAKA Delphine delphinemukanyeshyaka@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

106 21108856BI MUKAREMERA Rachel mukaremerarachel116@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

107 21106579HG MUKARUGIRA Heritide mukarugiraheroti@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

108 21069671AA MUKARWIBASIRA Ernestine ernestinemukarwibasira@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

109 21069671AA MUKARWIBASIRA Ernestine ernestinemukarwibasira@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

110 2100065179 MUKATUYISENGE Theodette mukatuyisengetheodette2@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

111 21020930HG MUKAYIRANGA Emelyne mukayirangaemelyne11@gmail.com French teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

112 21044649IE MUKAYISENGA Marie Goreth mukagoreth2@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

113 21216178DE MUKESHIMANA Leoncie mukeleo2020@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

114 21075373AA MUKESHIMANA Germaine mukeshimanagermaine2020@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

115 21103081EC MUKOTANYI Shaidu shaidumukotanyi@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

116 21103081EC MUKOTANYI Shaidu shaidumukotanyi@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

117 21212867IE MUKUNDENTE Neema neemamukundente6@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

118 21101042BI MUNYAMAHAME Jean Claude jmunyamahame@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

119 21045293AA MUNYANEZA Jean De Dieu munejado@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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120 21215231GI MUREBWAYIRE Agnès murebwayiregnes@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

121 21110208BI MUREKATETE LEONILLE murekateteleonille440@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

122 21062886FA MUREKATETE Marie Claire clairemurekatete20@gmail.com Biology and Health 
Sciences teacher 
A1 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

123 21103444DE MUREKATETE Claudine murekateteclau@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

124 21062886FA MUREKATETE Marie Claire clairemurekatete20@gmail.com Geography and 
Environment 
teacher A1 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

125 21116212EC MUREREYIMANA Olive murereyimana1996olive@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

126 21023460EC MURWANASHYAKA Dieudonne murwadodos@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

127 21025563GI MUSABYEMARIYA Beatha beathemusabyemariya@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

128 21095468FA MUSABYIMANA Olive olivemusabyimana@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

129 2100085544 MUSABYIMANA Adelphine musabyimanadelphi@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

130 21089246EC MUSABYIMANA Consilie consiliemusabyimana@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

131 21217189AA MUSANIWABO Joseline joselynemusaniwabo@gmail.com Music, Dance and 
Drama teacher A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

132 21093743DE MUSHIMIYIMANA John mushimiyimanajohn597@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

133 21108835EC MUTESI Olive mutesio84@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

134 21053152BI MUTESI Sarah mutesis72@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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135 21068147BI MUTETERI Grace muteterigrace94@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

136 21054971DE MUTONIWASE Honorine mutoniwasehonorine2020@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

137 21215313FA MUTUYIMANA Monique mutuyimanamoni85@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

138 21045463FA MUTUYIMANA Angelique mutuyangella@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

139 21059433DE MUVUNYI Jean Claude muvunyi1190@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

140 21042719EC MWEREKAMASO Epiphanie mwerekamasoepiphanie@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

141 21092268IE MWIZERWA Elie mwizerwae6@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

142 21216828DE MWIZERWA Leonce Patrick pmwizerwaleonce@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

143 21052228EC MWUMVANEZA Alphonse mwumvanezaalphonse4853@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

144 2100070944 NDAGIWENIMANA Emmanuel emmandagiwe@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

145 21050703GI NDARUHUTSE Eric ndaruhutseeric@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

146 21050703GI NDARUHUTSE Eric ndaruhutseeric@gmail.com French teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

147 21098701EC NDAYISENGA Gaspard gaspardndayisenga41@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

148 21015963BI NDAYISENGA Emmanuel ndayisemmanuel@yahoo.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

149 21072197DE NDAYISHIMIYE Donatha donathandayishimiye@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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150 2100101703 NDIBWIRENDE Jeannette ndibwirendejenet@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

151 21118257DE NDIHOKUBWAYO Eric ericngendahimana00@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

152 2100064273 NDIHOKUBWAYO Venuste ndihovenuste@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

153 21105331CG NDIYUNZE Jean Baptiste jeanbaptistendiyunze@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

154 21118733IE NDORI Jean Claude ndorijean0@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

155 21118377GI NDUNGUTSE Leandre ndungutseleandre202@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

156 21020345DE NEZA Jean D'Amour jeandamourneza@gmail.com French and English 
teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

157 21098946FA NGABONZIZA Jean Baptiste ngabojbaptiste@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

158 21070633EC NGABONZIZA Gilbert ngabogil25bert@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

159 21007543IC NGEJEJAHO Dieudonne ngejejahodieudone1@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

160 21043793DE NGILIMANA Joël joelngirimana22@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

161 21089171BI NGOMANZUNGU Job Kwizera jobngomanzungu@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

162 2100082585 NIBAGWIRE Justine nibagwirejusti877@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

163 2100051303 NIKUZE Fernadi frenadie2020@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

164 21083505GI NIKUZE Annonciathe annoncianiku2015@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

165 21083505GI NIKUZE Annonciathe annoncianiku2015@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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166 21083505GI NIKUZE Annonciathe annoncianiku2015@gmail.com Geography and 
Environment 
teacher A1 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

167 2100077624 NIRAGIRE Odette niragireo1998@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

168 21115619IE NIRAGIRE Penina niragirep1996@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

169 21109899HG NIYIGENA Aimable aimablenigena01@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

170 21112407GI NIYIGENA Miriamu niyigenamiriamu2050@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

171 2121092097 NIYIGENA Pacifique paccy120@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

172 2100092472 NIYIGENA Alice niyialice1@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

173 21065542BI NIYIHOZA Reverien chrisrevisniyi@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

174 21020472GI NIYIKIZA Bosco niyikizabosco@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

175 21017525FA NIYOMUFASHA Eric ericniyomufasha@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

176 21036668CG NIYOMUFASHA Bibiane niyobibio@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

177 21017525FA NIYOMUFASHA Eric ericniyomufasha@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

178 21050851GI NIYOMUGABO Vincent de 
Paul 

vincentniyo@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

179 21104187IE NIYONGOMBWA Agnes agnesniyongombwa@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

180 21034369AA NIYONKURU Jean De Dieu niyonkurujados@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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181 2100088833 NIYONSABA Josephine jniyonsaba034@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

182 21018905IE NIYONSENGA Erneste niyonsengaerneste@reb.ac.rw Physics teacher A0 GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

183 21048838CG NIYONZIMA Philibert philibertniyonzima9@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

184 21036209HG NIYOYITA Jean 
Nepomuscene 

jeanepomusen@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

185 21046426HG NSABAMUNGU Innocent nsabamunguinnocent@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

186 21112862HG NSABIMANA Emmanuel nsabimanuel30@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

187 21108695IE NSABIMANA Cristophe nsabimanac35@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

188 21077364AA NSANZABAGANWA Aimable nsaimax@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

189 21101226DE NSENGIMANA Leandre sengimanaleandre@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

190 21106648EC NSENGIMANA Elysee nsengimanaelysee@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

191 21106648EC NSENGIMANA Elysee nsengimanaelysee@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

192 21073102CG NSENGIYUMVA Vincent nsevinceyumva@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

193 21033498EC NSENGIYUMVA Francois 
Xavier 

nsengaxav123@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

194 21036094FA NSHIMIYIMANA Protais protaisn1@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

195 21021763GI NSHIMIYIMANA Elsée nshimiyelysee@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

196 21018334EC NSHIMYUMUREMYI Ezechias ezechias05@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

197 21020013BI NSHIZIRUNGU Theogene nshizirtheog@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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198 21076643DE NTIRIVAMUNDA Theoneste theoneste2017@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

199 21099551GI NUMVIYUMUKIZA Jean Claude numvijean@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

200 21099551GI NUMVIYUMUKIZA Jean Claude numvijean@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

201 2100042532 NYANDWI Valens nyandwivalens72@gmail.com French teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

202 21113239EC NYANDWI Jean 
Damascene 

nyandwidamas7@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

203 2100064644 NYIRABIZEYIMANA LUCIE nyiralucie123@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

204 2100045326 NYIRAHABIMANA Jeannette njeannette136@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

205 21077077FA NYIRAHABIMANA Marie Gorette mgorettenyirahabimana@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

206 21072934IE NYIRAMAHORO Agnès nyiramahoroagnes3@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

207 21216340GI NYIRAMANA Patricie nyiripatri@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

208 21093008HG NYIRAMURUTA Liberee libereenyiramuruta@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

209 21215343IE NYIRANSABIMANA Gaudence nyiransabimana49@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

210 21085359DE NYIRANSABIMANA Ernestine erenestinenyiransabimana@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

211 21048155GI NYIRANSENGIMANA Claudine charleskamuhanda23@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

212 21083844IE NYIRANZIZA Christine nzizachri@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

213 21086335EC NYIRAVUGANEZA Josephine nyiravuganeza.josephine@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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214 21021720BI NYIRIHIRWE Francois 
Xavier 

nyirihirwefx@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

215 21213649BI NYIRUGUHIRWA Assoumpta n.assoumpta2013@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

216 21215476AA NZABAMWITA Alexandre nzabamwita1987@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

217 21214856EC NZAVUGIKI Faustin faustinnzavugiki@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

218 21104894HG NZAYIRAMBAHO Jeannine nzayirambahoj37@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

219 21116777CG NZAYISENGA Jean D'Amour nzayisengaj2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

220 2100117027 Omal MABOGO omarmabogo2@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

221 21112738HG ONESPHORE NDATIMANA ndionesphore49@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

222 21097791AA REBERAHO Justin reberahojustin@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

223 21046657BI RUKUNDO Alphonse rukualphonse39@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

224 21069953HG RUKUNDO Jean Claude rumurengezi@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

225 21079023IE RUMENERANGABO Jean Marie 
Vianney 

rumenerangabojmv@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

226 21079023IE RUMENERANGABO Jean Marie 
Vianney 

rumenerangabojmv@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

227 21084966EC RURANGWA Uwayo achilla09@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

228 21095643IE RUSHIMISHA Aimable aimablerushi@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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229 21217039IE RUTAGWENE Emmanuel rutagwenemmy@gmail.com French teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

230 21098390CG RUZIRABWOBA Pacifique paccyruzirabwoba@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

231 21086091HG SETI Francois francoisseti6@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

232 21111826IE SHYAKA Jean d Amour jshyaka459@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

233 21068151IE SIBOMANA Jean Baptiste sibomana445@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

234 21108481HG SUMWIZA Clarisse clarissesumwiza@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

235 21113538EC TUMURERE Liliane lilitumurere@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

236 21043094FA TUYAMBAZE Martin mtuyambaze@gmail.com Computer Lab 
attendant 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

237 21043094FA TUYAMBAZE Martin mtuyambaze@gmail.com ICT teacher A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

238 21041360BI TUYISENGE Emmanuel tuyisengemanud@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

239 21041360BI TUYISENGE Emmanuel tuyisengemanud@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

240 21041360BI TUYISENGE Emmanuel tuyisengemanud@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

241 21013573EC TUYISHIME Emmanuel tudebly027@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

242 21002834IC TUZAHIRWA Aime  Desire aimedesire1989@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

243 21090163EC TWIRINGIYIMANA Eugene twireugene12@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

244 21111791HG UGIRINSHUTI Joel ugirinshutijoel1987@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

245 21111348BI UKUNZE Marie Chantal marukunze@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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246 21106009BI UKWIDUKUNDA Esperance ukwidundaesperance1@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

247 21102629FA UKWISHAKA Yvonne ukwishakayvonne@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

248 21031109FA UMUHIRE Christine christineumuhire8@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

249 21106653CG UMUHORAKEYE Solange umuhoracyeyesolange@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

250 21212242GI UMUHOZA Clemence clemenceu4@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

251 21093082FA UMUHOZA Liliane lilyaneumuhoza@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

252 2100101882 UMUHUZA Jean Pierre umuhuzaj1991@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

253 21107905BI UMULISA Marie umulisam1996@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

254 21214705CG UMUMARARUNGU Marie Chantal umumararungu483@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

255 21067578IE UMUREZI Enatha enathaumurezi@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

IPRC NGOMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

256 21115832BI UMURUNGI Menedor murungi1997@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

257 21073724CG UMUTESI Amina umutesiamina21@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

258 21065729GI UMUTONI Devotha umutonidevotha1994@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

259 21091549DE UMWARI Diane diumwari72@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

260 21214597AA UMWARI Yvette umwariyvette1991@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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261 21091549DE UMWARI Diane diumwari72@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

262 21215694CG USANASE Marie Goreth usanasem@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

263 21012972AA UWABERA Valentine valentineuwabera@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

264 21114285GI UWAMAHORO Aline uwamahoroa1997@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

265 21114720IE UWAMAHORO Sylvie uwamahorosylvie1993@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

266 21084840FA UWAMAHORO Violette uwamahorov190@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

267 21070782FA UWAMARIYA Consolee uwaconsu16@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

268 21070782FA UWAMARIYA Consolee uwaconsu16@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

269 21099402FA UWAMWIZA Vestine vestuwamwiza3@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

270 2100047290 UWANYAGASANI Francoise uwafranse@gmail.com Biology and 
Physical Education 
teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

271 21108204CG UWANYIRIGIRA Clementine uwanyirigirac23@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

272 21045179DE UWARIVUZE Emmanuel uwarivuze06emmy@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

273 21109195EC UWERA Phoïbe uwerafoibi76@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

274 21084487GI UWERA Rachel uwerarachel@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

275 2100105675 UWERA Grâce uweragrace1972@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

276 21083159HG UWIHIRWE Lidivine uwihirwe.lydivine@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

277 21086098EC UWIMANA Geltilde ujeretilde@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

278 21108361EC UWIMANA Vinciana uvinciana@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

279 21087940FA UWIMANA Kaberuka 
Marcelline 

marcelline.uwimana@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

280 21061673EC UWIMBABAZI Esther uwimbabaziesther226@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

281 21049838DE UWIMPUHWE Rachel racheluwimpuhwe2019@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

282 21066882FA UWINEZA Assoumpta assoumptauwineza6@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS GAHIMA 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

283 21045213GI UWINEZA Olive oliveuwineza21@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

284 21045213GI UWINEZA Olive oliveuwineza21@gmail.com History teacher  A0 GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

285 21087850BI UWINGABIYE Clementine uwingabiyeclementine55@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

286 21111450DE UWIREMYE Aloys alumye4@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

287 21097922EC UWITIJURUBU Emmanuel uwitijurubuemmanuel@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

288 2100108490 UWIZEYE Justin uwizeyej1992@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

289 21217214IE UWIZEYE Jacqueline habukubahoj2@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

290 21057395EC UWIZEYIMANA Mediatrice uwimedia2016@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

291 21046478EC YANKURIJE Marie Rose roseyankurije2@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAMUGALI 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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292 21114736HG YESASHIMWE ALICE yesashimwealice@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS KABEZA 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

293 21077982GI ZIRIMWABAGABO Innocent zirimwabagabo5@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

294 21077982GI ZIRIMWABAGABO Innocent zirimwabagabo5@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education teacher 
A0 

GS KABARE 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

 

 


